

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 1062/2010

ELECTROHOMEOPATHIC DRS.ASSN.TR.GEN.SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharat Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Rao,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

(V.K. TIWARI)
PA

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
Court Master