

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19046/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2012 in WC No.7698/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

INDIAN ELECT.HOMEOPATHY MED.COUNL.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and intervention and PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11698 of 2012
(for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR.

Mr. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Chaudhary, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Prema Singhy, Adv.

Contd..2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted.
Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos. 29919 of 2011 and 3955 of 2009. Application for intervention, being I.A.No.3 of 2012, will be considered on the returnable date.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned judgment and order of the High Court, shall remain stayed.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19046/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2012 in WC No.7698/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

INDIAN ELECT.HOMEOPATHY MED.COUNL.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and intervention and
PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11698 of 2012
(for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR.

Mr. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Chaudhary, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Prema Singhy, Adv.

Contd..2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted.
Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos. 29919 of 2011 and 3955 of 2009. Application for
intervention, being I.A.No.3 of 2012, will be considered on the returnable
date.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned judgment and order of
the High Court, shall remain stayed.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|