

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19046/2012

INDIAN ELECT.HOMEOPATHY MED.COUNL.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES  
WITH SLP(c) No.21611/12

Date: 12/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Savitri Pandey,adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Dr.Kailash Chand

For Respondent(s) Ms.Niranjana Singh,adv.  
Mr.Shiva Pujan Singh,adv.

Mr.Raman Yadav,adv.  
Mr.Abhishth Kumar,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.19046/12 service is complete. Both the respondents are granted four more weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C) No.21611/12 Respondent No.1 State is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit as a last chance. Notice is not served on respondent Nos.2-4. Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that the steps have already been taken.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.7

-2-

Office to verify. If steps are not taken, the petitioner shall take steps within four weeks as a last chance.

List the matter on 11.07.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |  
| | | Registrar |