

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29919/2011

GURWINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(c)NOS.19046 and 21611 of 2012

Date: 25/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey, adv.
Dr. Vipin Gupta, adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, adv.

Mr. R. K. Pandey, adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar, adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, adv.
Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, adv.

Mr. Abhish Kumar, adv.
Ms. Archana Singh, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Contd....2

In SLP(C) No.29919/11 await return of notice of the unserved respondents. Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps within four weeks as a last chance.

In SLP(C) No.19046/12 service is complete. Respondents have not filed counter affidavit even now. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In SLP(C) No.21611/12 await return of notice of respondent No.3 and 4. Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps as a last chance. List the matter on 22.11.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

SB