

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on : 17.08.2015
Court No. : 10
Item No. : 2

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 21611 OF 2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BACHCHA RAM MISHRA

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.01.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Learned Counsel for the Petitioners submit that in view of the counter affidavit filed by the Union of India, to the effect that there is no ban on the Medical Practice of Electro Homoeopathy, the Petitioners do not wish to press the present Special Leave Petitions. It is also submitted that Circular dated 5th May, 2010 is also on similar lines. Therefore, they have instructions not to press these Petitions. The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed as not pressed.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 27.03.2015 filed an application for recall the order dated 22.01.2015 and the same is registered as I.A No. 2.

It is further submitted that SLP Paper Books has been weeded out and Counsel for the Petitioner has filed fresh SLP Paper Books as per rules.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk