

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
21611/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/02/2012  
in WC No. 7698/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

BACHCHA RAM MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for recalling the court's order and office report)

Date : 17/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Choudhary, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned Counsel for the parties.

The Application is without merit.

Application for Recalling the Court's Order is  
dismissed.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER